

Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9184

Conservation Commission Members

Thomas Gilmore *Chair*

Jeffrey L. Abbe *Member*

Lyman Cousens Member

Mark Kaplan Member

Norman LaPierre *Member*

Edward J Cherian Jr *Ex-Officio*

Henry J. Carrier Alternate Member

Brendon Jackson Alternate Member

Planning & Community Development Staff

Kellee Jo Easler Planning & Community Development Director

Kearsten O'Brien Planning & Community Development Clerk

Mya Balch Planning & Community Development Office Clerk

Rose Fife Recording Secretary

Conservation Commission

AGENDA

Tuesday, July 21, 2020 at 7pm Boscawen Municipal Complex

COVID-19 and PUBLIC MEETINGS

Notice of telephonic meetings

In light of the state of emergency declared by the Governor on March 13, 2020, and to respond to the COVID-19 pandemic, the chair has determined that an emergency exists and that accordingly, until further notice, (a) members of the board may attend all board meetings telephonically, without the physical presence of a quorum; and (b) members of the public who wish to participate in hearings may, on request, participate telephonically or submit comments in writing to be included in the record of the hearing.

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/757304837

You can also dial in using your phone.
United States (Toll Free): 1 866 899 4679
United States: +1 (571) 317-3116

Access Code: 757-304-837

Regular Business:

- Open by Chair
- Roll call
- Review and Acceptance of the minutes of prior meeting minutes
- Accountant's Report

Old Business:

- Natural Resource Update
 - PB Mtg August 4th Invitation for Review
- Discussion Items Town Forest

New Business:

- Encroachment Town Forest 83/7
 - Recommendations for Select Board

Next Meeting:

August 18, 2020

The Town of Boscawen prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, marital or family status. Boscawen is an equal opportunity employer.